CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY

JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS Chief of Research (904) 255-5137



Bill Type and Number: Ordinance 2020-632

Introducer/Sponsor(s): Council President Hazouri

Date of Introduction: October 13, 2020

Committee(s) of Reference: R

Date of Analysis: October 13, 2020

Type of Action: Reappointment

Bill Summary: This bill confirms the Council President's reappointment of Frank Denton, a Duval County resident, as a member of the Safety and Crime Reduction Commission, for a first full term expiring June 30, 2022.

Background Information: The Safety and Crime Reduction Commission was established by Ordinance 2019-22-E, and the City Council shall appoint twenty members of the Safety and Crime Reduction Commission as provided by Section 78.103, Ordinance Code.

Mr. Denton was the editor of the Florida Times-Union from 2007 to 2017 and he has a Ph.D. in mass communication from the University of Wisconsin-Madison. He lives in Council District #14.

Attendance: Mr. Denton has attended 4 out of 4 meetings, for an 100% attendance record.

Policy Impact Area: Safety and Crime Reduction Commission operations

Fiscal Impact: Anticipated to be minimal

Analyst: Distel